

County of Fairfax, Virginia

To protect and enrich the quality of life for the people, neighborhoods and diverse communities of Fairfax County

NOTICE OF MEETING

Fairfax County Board of Supervisors-Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority

Tuesday, May 11, 2021 1:30 pm

Electronic

AGENDA ITEMS

1. Welcome and Introductions

(Board Chairman Jeffrey McKay)

- Presentation on Board of Supervisors-Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority (FCRHA) Accomplishments: A Vital Partnership (FCRHA Chair Melissa McKenna)
- 3. Moderated Question and Answer Session

(Board Chairman Jeffrey McKay)

Fairfax County is committed to a policy of nondiscrimination in all County programs, services and activities and will provide reasonable accommodations upon request. Please call 703-246-5000 (select menu option 8), or TTY 711.